Finance and Management Committee
19th April 2023

Budget Adjustments & Virements

Over/Underspend %o Spent
TOWN COUNCIL
103 Staff Costs -£957 100.8%
COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT
130 Community Engagement Expenditure -£23,861 129%
Overspend -£24,818
130 £20k Budget Increase for Expenditure from Grant income received F £20,000
4185 121 Neighbourhood Plan Costs £5k Available £4,818 0.0%
Increase in Budget and Budget Virement to cover overspend £24,818
ROSE THEATRE
204 Admin -£358 107.3%
212 Premises & Maintenance -£389 100.9%
251 Other Costs -£18,366 180.7%
Overspend -£19,113
4575 251 £19,190 Budget for Repayment of Ticket Sales not originally budgete £19,190
Additional Budget for Ticket Sales to cover Theatre overspend £19,190
Expenditure Budget 2022-23 £433,568 107.4%
Increase in Community Engagement Budget £20,000
Increase in Rose Theatre Budget £19,190
Increase in Expenditure Budget 2022-23 £472,758

Page 1 of 3



Please refer to the Income & Expenditure Report dated 31/03/2023

Page 1 TOWN COUNCIL Over/Underspend % Spent
103 Staff Costs -£957 100.8%
103 Staff Costs - TG
107F Cororanvines Sick Pay Scheme 159 o o o 0.0%
Staff Costs - TC - Income 158 ] o o

A0 Safaries 62,021 75.077 T, 404 {673 (673} 100.8%

4001 PAYEMI 17,049 21,453 21 460 7 T O100.0%

4010 Pansion 24,525 28,768 2OATT (292) (2%2)  101.0%

Stafl Costa - TG |- Indirect Expendilure 103,595 126,298 125,341 (B5T) o (857)  100.8%

Page 3 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

130 Community Engagement Expenditure -£23,861 129%

426 Big CelobvationMindiul Garden (4] 9,328 5,000 {24,329) (24,328) 586.6%

4050 Remambrance Events 1,484 1,074 1,600 526 E26 BT 1%

4080 Christrmas Lights Cosis 34 832 52,8898 152 00 1 1 100.0%

4061 Christmes Events 4,300 10,087 10,019 (i1 {T8) 100.E%

40685 Adtisan Market Cosis 1.956 5,652 4,400 [1.252) (1.252) 128.4%

4190 Donations o B,02E &,000 [1.028) (1.028)  Ta0uE%

4106 Communily |nilatives 330 1162 3481 2289 2298 340%

Community Engagement - indirnct Expendiure AT 672 106,264 B2,400 {23.861) o (23851 120.0%

Overspend -£24,818

To be covered by an increase in Community Engagement expenditure budget of £20k for grant income received in February
and March 2022 and a virement from the Neighbourhood Plan budget

130 £20k Budget Increase for Grants Expenditure £20,000
4185 121 Neighbourhood Plan Costs - £0 Spend £4,818 £5k Budget
£24,818
Page 2 121 O Costs - TC
4180 Grass 4,000 3,000 4,000 1 1 100.0%
4185 Moighbourhood Plan Costs 210 0 5.000 5,000 5000  0.0%
4800 AM Wirkte off 125,473 0 [ o 0 00%
Other Coets - TC - indirect Expenditure 139,633 EXTT 5,000 5,001 ] 5001 44.4%

Page 2 of 3



Page 5 ROSE THEATRE

204 Admin -£358 107.3%
#1071 Payroll Administration 75 5 ag 14 14 B3%
4120 1T & Wabsita 2H2 anz 440 128 128 TOg%
4135 Advertising =] 50 300 28D 250 16.7%
4160 Capilal Expenditure 0 1,245 o {1,945) (1.245) 0.0%
4217 Window Cleaning 300 275 350 5 75 78.8%
Administration - RT |- Indirect Expenditurs 3,458 5,266 4,808 (358) 1] (358) 107.3%
212 Premises & Maintenance -£389 100.9%
212 Premises & Malntenance - RT
4210 Ropars & Maintenance 8,301 12,506 17,838 4,842 &,842 T2 %
4215 Intruder & Fire Alarms 1,107 241 1,850 1,100 1,108 32.8%
4216 Wasie Collection 1,673 2,085 2,300 215 215 80.7%
4240 Raies B.B0B 8,608 BB50 42 42 905W
4260 Elecincity 11,257 20,202 13,520 {6,682) (6,662) 140.4%
4265 Waler 550 B9E ] 85 85 81.3%
Pramises & Maintanance - RT - Indirect 32 495 45 32T &4, 938 (389} o (389) 100.0%
Expandiure
251 Other Costs -£18,366 180.7%
251 Other Cogls - BT
4510 Performance Mg & Equipment T35 1] o 1] 1] X 1
4520 Bar Purchases 3487 7504 4,944 (2.650) (2850) 153.6%
4525 Ceatering & Refreshments 309 1882 £80 {1,412) (1.412) 394.1%
4530 SumUp Transaction Fes 70 214 160 (54) (54) 133.8%
4531 Pop up / Drive in Cinemsa T, 742 1,218 1.500 281 261 81.2%
A535 Panlomirme a0y 8,024 10,608 1,584 1584  HS 1%
4540 Shockbake 125 270 260 (10 (10} 103.8%
4545 Tech Room 28T 4 857 523 523 i -
4570 Marrfage, Music Premises] isenoe 201 1,550 1,263 {2aT) {287 122.7%
4575 Rembursemant of Ticket Sales g 19,140 4] {18,180) 18,190) 0.0%
4580 Fugeley Frnge Festival 8,152 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 0.0%
4585 Arts Ond Geant Expandilune 23,781 163 o (153) (163) 0.0%
Other Costa - RT i~ Intrect Expenditure 54,597 41,138 T2ITZ  (18,366) 0 [(98,366) 1B0.T%
Total Thatre Overspend -£19,113
4575 251 £19,190 Budget for Repayment of Ticket Sales not budgeted for £19,190
Additional Budget to cover Theatre overspend £19,190

Page 3 of 3



